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For NHS Telford & Wrekin CCG 
 
From 01/10/2020 to 31/12/2020 

 Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

T&W 
CCG 

7:04 11:33 686 14:20 27:55 4,029 42:23 98:46 2,629 109:51 142 

SY4 
 

13:17 13:17 1 17:29 24:18 4 30:41 47:07 3 49:26 1 

TF1 
 

6:14 9:34 160 12:45 24:48 1,049 38:42 93:54 594 139:28 36 

TF10 
 

8:58 14:16 58 16:27 31:57 284 42:37 92:25 203 80:03 20 

TF11 
 

    -     -     -   - 

TF2 
 

4:54 8:22 143 12:02 24:39 895 40:07 99:26 628 56:49 32 

TF3 
 

7:01 11:17 126 14:58 29:05 576 45:02 102:10 347 106:01 13 

TF4 
 

8:14 12:27 76 15:13 28:18 391 45:04 96:34 286 162:58 19 

TF5 
 

9:06 13:07 8 13:44 24:45 58 40:53 89:39 33   - 

TF6 
 

14:09 30:56 7 20:19 33:10 106 46:38 92:40 79 35:48 2 

TF7 
 

8:54 13:23 84 17:16 31:24 481 45:31 108:58 336 243:08 12 

TF8 
 

14:32 20:06 4 21:47 38:47 52 53:19 134:21 26 12:20 1 

TF9 
 

    -     -     -   - 

 
 
From 01/01/21 – 31/03/21 

 Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

T&W 
CCG 6:37 

 

11:14 
 

555 
 

15:19 
 

29:19 
 

4,100 
 

41:42 
 

95:46 
 

2,790 
 

127:53 
 

189 
 

SY4 
 

14:12 
 

17:58 
 

3 
 

17:38 
 

22:40 
 

9 
 

53:26 
 

116:51 
 

4 
 

 - 
 

TF1 
 

5:27 
 

8:34 
 

136 
 

13:44 
 

26:16 
 

1,131 
 

38:37 
 

85:42 
 

595 
 

140:36 
 

42 
 

TF10 
 

9:44 
 

14:00 
 

40 
 

18:10 
 

31:29 
 

288 
 

46:05 
 

100:22 
 

195 
 

46:23 
 

19 
 

TF11 
 

  - 
 

  - 
 

41:12 
 

41:12 
 

1 
 

 - 
 

TF2 
 

4:55 
 

7:45 
 

128 
 

13:43 
 

29:10 
 

869 
 

37:41 
 

83:02 
 

639 
 

103:58 
 

35 
 

TF3 
 

6:37 
 

10:58 
 

80 
 

15:47 
 

27:08 
 

518 
 

39:35 
 

91:54 
 

365 
 

134:21 
 

14 
 

TF4 
 

7:14 
 

9:51 
 

38 
 

16:43 
 

30:39 
 

439 
 

44:57 
 

106:36 
 

361 
 

170:14 
 

16 
 

TF5 
 

5:39 
 

7:34 
 

7 
 

13:31 
 

21:15 
 

78 
 

43:14 
 

86:14 
 

44 
 

151:13 
 

3 
 

TF6 
 

8:44 
 

14:19 
 

9 
 

18:02 
 

30:11 
 

105 
 

49:58 
 

109:54 
 

69 
 

322:28 
 

8 
 

TF7 
 

9:00 
 

13:42 
 

81 
 

17:51 
 

32:14 
 

481 
 

47:59 
 

117:02 
 

393 
 

96:05 
 

40 
 

TF8 
 

9:32 
 

11:07 
 

3 
 

23:16 
 

37:49 
 

24 
 

52:26 
 

93:24 
 

21 
 

45:25 
 

1 
 

TF9 
 

  - 
 

  - 
 

43:34 
 

43:34 
 

1 
 

 - 
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From 01/04/21 – 30/06/21 
 Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

T&W 
CCG 

6:59 11:46 672 19:07 39:08 4,516 73:27 178:18 2,619 209:37 132 

SY4 
 

15:35 15:35 1 30:04 42:41 4 22:34 45:19 4   - 

TF1 
 

6:15 10:20 156 17:37 36:50 1,163 73:34 195:13 574 195:40 29 

TF10 
 

8:46 12:58 43 21:47 41:04 324 71:19 163:49 198 197:59 11 

TF11 
 

4:43 4:43 1     -     -   - 

TF2 
 

5:17 8:32 155 18:02 39:48 944 71:45 179:21 546 240:07 36 

TF3 
 

7:34 12:29 115 18:34 37:15 641 70:00 171:30 377 148:32 13 

TF4 
 

7:07 10:41 66 19:44 38:20 484 71:39 165:51 290 254:02 10 

TF5 
 

7:46 12:17 10 19:01 37:41 58 79:23 213:21 36 55:04 1 

TF6 
 

8:09 12:56 20 22:02 45:26 119 81:20 187:18 64 131:51 4 

TF7 
 

9:06 14:31 77 21:58 42:42 562 76:26 181:44 399 136:08 25 

TF8 
 

9:44 12:19 6 22:05 47:23 45 66:43 110:30 23 210:15 1 

TF9 
 

  -     -     -   - 

 
 
From 01/06/21 – 30-09/21 

 Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

Mean 
(mm:ss) 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

90th 
centile 
(mm:ss) 

Inc 
Count 

T&W 
CCG 

7:33 12:18 792 32:16 74:06 4,365 167:27 444:56 1,560 445:04 76 

SY4 
 

18:15 18:15 1 41:16 98:20 4 209:46 595:36 6  - 

TF1 
 

6:43 10:40 172 29:56 73:16 1,140 157:13 369:24 375 327:13 15 

TF10 
 

9:19 16:24 61 33:53 67:01 271 169:23 402:41 120 366:36 8 

TF11 
 

  -   -   -  - 

TF2 
 

5:25 8:59 180 31:08 73:54 928 178:58 477:10 340 561:33 19 

TF3 
 

7:57 11:44 137 32:58 74:20 609 139:27 379:23 205 220:43 8 

TF4 
 

9:05 13:36 86 35:46 82:27 519 161:56 447:17 194 305:53 10 

TF5 
 

6:29 11:57 7 34:48 92:23 54 148:16 312:53 19 358:43 2 

TF6 
 

9:15 16:39 16 29:25 62:11 110 206:10 465:28 46 252:28 2 

TF7 
 

9:39 14:37 86 34:50 74:33 525 175:22 505:32 178 379:49 7 

TF8 
 

11:00 24:41 6 33:47 65:12 28 185:40 469:38 13  - 

TF9 
 

  -   -   -  - 

 


